

P  
SLP(C)... 2561 OF 2005  
ITEM No.MM-6

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 2561/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in WPC 7667/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RETAILERS&DISTRIBUTORS C.A. OF NCT,DELHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER KUMAR SINGLA & ORS  
With SLP(C) .....No.CC 2540/05

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania,Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.  
Mr. Punit Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on allotted date.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master