

ITEM NO.17+44
XIV

COURT NO.11

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005
(CC 2540/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in WP No. 7667/2001 of
The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI MEDICAL ASSOCIATION (s) Petitioner

VERSUS

JOGINDER KUMAR SINGLA & ORS. (s) Respondent

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH
I.A.NO.1 In & S.L.P.(C)...../2005 (CC NO. 2561 of 2005)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)..../2005 (CC NO. 2750 of 2005)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr.Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Vivek K.Tankha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Siddhartha S.,Chaudhan, Adv.
Mr.Satyanarain Prajapati, Adv.
Dr.Harsh Pathak, Adv.

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.A.P.Dhamija, Adv.
Mr.H.D.Thanvi, Adv.
Mr.Sarad Singhanian, Adv.

Mr.Punit Jain, Adv.

2

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Ms.Monarajvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of

respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed in the
meanwhile.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master