

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.1 IN &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 6367/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in WP No. 7667/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SAUMYA MEDICOS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH IA NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6526 of 2006

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/08/0006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs. is granted.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.2540/2005 & 2561/2005.

lso

In similar SLPs., notice has already been issued and stay has a
been granted. Hence, in these SLPs. also, Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition. In the meanwhile,
there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment.

ora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Ar

er

Court Master

Court Mast