

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5844/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in WP No. 7667/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER KUMAR SINGLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14833 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14846 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5845 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5846 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay

Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Pramod Kr. Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya Adv.

For M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post
A.D. in SLP(C) Nos. 14833 and 14846/2006. Dasti service in
addition is allowed as prayed for.

Parties may file their respective affidavit till then.

List the matter on 11.7.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar