

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5844/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in WP (C) No.  
7667/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER KUMAR SINGLA &amp;      ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

SLP(C) NO. 5845 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5846 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for intervention and stay and with prayer for  
interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14833 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14846 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

2

Ms.      Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms.      Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.

Mr.      Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mrs      Anil Katiyar, Adv

M/S Saharya &amp; Co., Adv

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted  
to enable the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.  
List the matters thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master