

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5844/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in WP (C)
No.7667/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER KUMAR SINGLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5845 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5846 of 2005

(With appln. (s) for intervention and stay and with prayer for
interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14833 of 2006

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14846 of 2006

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. P. P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. B. Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Benerjee, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report dated 18.8.2011 mentions that in SLP (C) Nos.14833 and 14846 of 2006, service is not complete. Mr. Puneet Jain, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays to adjourn the matter by four weeks to obtain necessary instructions with regard to the change made in the Master Plan. The prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner is accepted and it is ordered accordingly. The Petitioner/s in SLP (C) Nos.14833 and 14846 of 2006 to take appropriate steps to effect service of notice upon the respondent/s.

List the matters for hearing after service of notice upon the respondent/s is complete in the above-mentioned two S.L.Ps. Meanwhile, it will be open to the parties to file their affidavits.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master