

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R.BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14833/2006

SAUMYA MEDICOS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.14846/2006

Date: 23/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 14833/2006 has prayed for further time to file counter affidavit. As stated by the ld. Counsel, one opportunity has already been granted. Four weeks' time is granted as last chance for filing counter affidavit.

The office report reveals that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps for serving unserved

-2-

Item No.1

respondent Nos. 1,2 and 5 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 14833/2006 and the other respondents in SLP(C) no. 14846/2006 inspite of registry's letter dated 20.9.2011. The ld. Counsel shall take necessary steps within two weeks.

List again on 5.1.2012.

(P . R . B O R A)
REGISTRAR

hj