

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14833/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in WP No.7667/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SAUMYA MEDICOS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

With  
SLP(C) No.14846 of 2006 (Office report on default)

Date: 09/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Petitioner prays for six weeks' time to take steps to serve Respondents 1, 2 and 5 to 8 in SLP(C) No.14833/2006 and all the eight Respondents in SLP(C) No.14846/2006. Prayer is accepted.

Process fee and spare copies be filed within one week.  
Notice be sent through registered AD card.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (S.S.R. Krishna)

|Court Master