

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5436/2013

RETAILERS & DISTRIBUTORS C.A. OF NCT,DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER KUMAR SINGLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. lokendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice for making alternative arrangement has been served upon the appellant but no one has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant. One chance for the same has already been given despite that no one has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in-Chambers for further directions.

Await order. List thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.08.03
15:56:35 SCT
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

RM