

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5436/2013

RETAILERS&DISTRIBUTORS C.A. OF NCT,DELHI
s)

Appellant(

VERSUS

JOGINDER KUMAR SINGLA & ORS.
t(s)
(Office report for directions)

Responden

Date : 09/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the parties submit that Statement
of Case is not necessary. In view of the abo
ve
submission, filing of the statement of case
is
dispensed with.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.12
10:36:38 IST
Reason:

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
Court Master