

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 5435 of 2013

DELHI MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER KUMAR SINGLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5436 of 2013

Civil Appeal No(s). 5437 of 2013

Civil Appeal No(s). 5438 of 2013

O R D E R

In view of the latest Master Plan for Delhi, the appeals have become infructuous.

The civil appeals are disposed of on having become infructuous.

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 13, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5435/2013

DELHI MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER KUMAR SINGLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5436/2013 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5437/2013 (XIV)

C.A. No. 5438/2013 (XIV)

Date : 13-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Paul, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Mr. Suraj Singh Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jay Kr. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Manglesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file]